December 23, 1996

## BY FACSIMILE

Mr. Marvin Runyon Postmaster General and Chief Executive Officer United States Postal Service 475 L'Enfant Plaza, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20260

Re: United States Postal Service Compliance with the JFK Assassination Records Collection Act, 44 U.S.C. § 2107

Dear Mr. Runyon:

We have received no response to David Marwell's November 27, 1996 letter to you requesting the United States Postal Service to undertake certain measures to demonstrate its compliance with the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992, 44 U.S.C. § 2107 (Supp. V 1994) ("JFK Act"). In particular, we had requested that the Postal Service, by December 9, affirm its committment to abide by the compliance requirements set forth in Mr. Marwell's letter and to designate a Postal Service official who will assume responsibility for the Postal Service's compliance with the JFK Act.

Please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you.

Sincerely,

T. Jeremy Gunn General Counsel

cc: Mary S. Elcano, General Counsel Mrs. Betty Ball Mrs. Sheila Allen